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HR 7585
Health Equity and Accountability Act of 2022

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 26, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jun 29, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/7585 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (83 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 26, 2022

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Apr 26, 2022

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Kahele, Kaiali'i [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 26, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Underwood, Lauren [D-IL-14] D · IL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 26, 2022

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Apr 28, 2022

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT May 11, 2022

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC May 11, 2022

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD May 11, 2022

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD May 11, 2022

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL May 11, 2022

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL May 16, 2022

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA May 24, 2022

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jun 8, 2022

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Jun 8, 2022

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jun 15, 2022

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Jul 26, 2022

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Aug 19, 2022

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Aug 19, 2022

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Dec 13, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Dec 21, 2022
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Armed Services Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Budget Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 27, 2022

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Homeland Security Committee House Referred to Apr 27, 2022

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Natural Resources Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Apr 27, 2022

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Jun 29, 2022

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Apr 26, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health



Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 5073 Related bill Oct 11, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 S 4917 Related bill Sep 22, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 S 4677 Related bill Jul 28, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 6117 Related bill Jan 6, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 3295 Related bill Dec 1, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 5742 Related bill Oct 27, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 3073 Related bill Oct 26, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 5099 Related bill Aug 25, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 HR 5040 Related bill Aug 18, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 HR 3115 Related bill Jul 22, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Nutrition, Oversight, and Department Operations.

117 HR 925 Related bill Jul 15, 2021: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote .

117 HR 3792 Related bill Jun 9, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 1844 Related bill May 26, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

117 HR 3312 Related bill May 19, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 1689 Related bill May 18, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 3063 Related bill May 10, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 1530 Related bill May 10, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.

117 S 1542 Related bill May 10, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

117 HR 948 Related bill Apr 23, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

117 HR 959 Related bill Apr 23, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

117 HR 2631 Related bill Apr 19, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 1042 Related bill Mar 25, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 S 851 Related bill Mar 18, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 943 Related bill Mar 9, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Nutrition, Oversight, and Department Operations.

117 HR 1212 Related bill Feb 24, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 423 Related bill Feb 24, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 S 341 Related bill Feb 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

117 S 346 Related bill Feb 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 S 347 Related bill Feb 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

117 HR 957 Related bill Feb 9, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

117 S 304 Related bill Feb 8, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text: CR S7158-7159)

117 HR 516 Related bill Feb 2, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and Climate Change.

117 S 101 Related bill Jan 28, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
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Summary  (as of Apr 26, 2022) 

Health Equity and Accountability Act of 2022

This bill directs the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) and others to undertake efforts to reduce health

disparities.

For example, the bill (1) requires more detailed reporting of demographic and health disparities data, including related to

public health emergencies; (2) directs certain components of HHS to support health workforce diversity; and (3) increases

access to culturally and linguistically appropriate health care.

The bill also modifies eligibility and other requirements for Medicare, Medicaid, private health insurance, nutrition

assistance, and other programs to reduce health disparities among vulnerable populations. The bill includes specific

provisions with respect to

noncitizens;

maternal, infant, and child health;

mental and behavioral health;

specified conditions that disproportionately affect racial and ethnic minority groups, such as certain cancers,

HIV/AIDS, kidney disease, and diabetes;

investments in communities facing health and other inequities; and

nondiscrimination in the provision of services in federally supported health programs.

Additionally, the bill (1) revises health information technology programs to address health disparities, and (2) supports

health impact assessments and other efforts pertaining to environmental justice and social determinants of health (i.e.,

nonmedical factors that influence health outcomes, such as income and educational attainment).

The bill also requires various studies and reports on issues related to health care and health disparities, including a report

by the Government Accountability Office on health workforce diversity.

Actions Timeline

Jun 29, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 27, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency
Management.
Apr 27, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 27, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Border Security, Facilitation, and Operations.
Apr 26, 2022: Introduced in House
Apr 26, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committees on Agriculture,
Oversight and Reform, Ways and Means, Education and Labor, the Judiciary, the Budget, Veterans' Affairs, Natural
Resources, Armed Services, Homeland Security, Financial Services, and Transportation and Infrastructure, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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